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Amendment No. 1 
 

Date: 14/03/2014 

 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014 

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52739 

 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender . 

 

SECTION I 
 

Existing: 

 

Description Qty. 
Tender 
Fees 
(Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

Surgical Operating 
Microscope for 

ENT 
1 1,000 70,000 

20-02-2014 
11:00 AM 

17-03-2014 
6:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
1:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
2:00 PM 

 
Amended as: 

 

Description Qty. 
Tender 
Fees 
(Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

Surgical Operating 
Microscope for 

ENT 
1 1,000 70,000 

20-02-2014 
11:00 AM 

02-04-2014 
6:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
1:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
2:00 PM 

 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

Surgical Operating Microscope for ENT Surgery 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Page 

No. 
Existing Specification Read As 

1 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification  

 
1. Compact Microscope body with 1:6 

zoom ratio & magnification range 

from 2.0 X to 18 X continuously 

variable with 10 X/ 12.5 X eye pieces  
 

 
1. Compact Microscope body with 1:6 

zoom ratio & magnification range 

from 2.0 X to 18 X continuously 

variable with 12.5 X eye pieces  
 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry read with its earlier amendment including terms & 

conditions remain unaltered. 


