Amendment No. 1

Date: 14/03/2014

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52739

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender.

SECTION I

Existing:

Description	Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
Surgical Operating Microscope for ENT	1	1,000	70,000	20-02-2014 11:00 AM	17-03-2014 6:00 PM	18-03-2014 1:00 PM	18-03-2014 2:00 PM

Amended as:

Description	Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
Surgical Operating Microscope for ENT	1	1,000	70,000	20-02-2014 11:00 AM	02-04-2014 6:00 PM	03-04-2014 1:00 PM	03-04-2014 2:00 PM

Section – VII Technical Specifications

Surgical Operating Microscope for ENT Surgery

Sl. No	Tender Page No.	Existing Specification	Read As
1	Page No: 43 Section – VII Technical Specification	1. Compact Microscope body with 1:6 zoom ratio & magnification range from 2.0 X to 18 X continuously variable with 10 X / 12.5 X eye pieces	1. Compact Microscope body with 1:6 zoom ratio & magnification range from 2.0 X to 18 X continuously variable with 12.5 X eye pieces

All other contents of the tender enquiry read with its earlier amendment including terms & conditions remain unaltered.